

No. 14,911

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

BARBARA ARRAMONE, a minor, by and
through her guardians ad litem,
Dominick N. Arramone and Mary
I. Arramone,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN A. PROWSE, as administrator of
the Estate of Alvin Prowse, also
known as Alvin I. Prowse, Deceased,

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of California,
Northern Division.

ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

FITZWILLIAM & MEMERING,

926 J Building, Suite 1216,

Sacramento, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

APR 11 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Questions presented.....	1
Statement of case.....	2
Statement of facts relative to appellant's injuries and damage	2
Statement of points to be urged.....	7
Argument	8
I. The damages awarded appellant were not grossly and patently inadequate, and certainly do not indicate passion, prejudice or corruption on the part of the jury	8
I. The trial Court's order denying appellant's motion for a new trial did not amount to such an abuse of dis- cretion as to constitute error of law.....	21
Conclusion	24

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Aetna Casualty and Surety Company v. Yeatts, 4 Cir., 122 F. (2d) 350.....	23
Berry v. Lake Erie and W. R. Co., 72 Fed. 488.....	22
Bisinger v. Sacramento Lodge No. 6, 187 C. 578.....	12, 13
Crowe v. Sacks, 44 C. (2d) 590.....	11
Cunningham v. State, 34 N.Y.S. 2d 309.....	24
Fairmont Glass Works v. Cub Fort Coal Company, 287 U.S. 474, 53 S.Ct. 252, 77 L.Ed. 439.....	21, 24
Johnson v. McRee, 66 C.A. 524.....	14, 15, 20
Macias et al. v. Western Union Telegraph Company, et al., 83 F.Supp. 492.....	20
Morris v. Standard Oil Company, 188 C. 468.....	12
Nelson v. Black, 43 C. (2d) 612.....	17, 19
Sassano v. Roullard, 27 C.A. (2d) 372.....	12
Signorelli v. Miller, 55 C.A. (2d) 538.....	11, 12, 21
Sills v. Soto, 124 C.A. (2d) 539.....	15
Southern Pacific Co. v. Guthrie, 186 Fed. 2d 926.....	24
Virginia Ry. Co. v. Armentrout, 116 Fed. (2d) 400.....	23
